South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:08:30 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0788 (Rat #0411, Act #0362 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Medical Affairs

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-420, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to pharmacists and pharmacies, so as to
increase the fee for opening a new pharmacy from thirty dollars to one hundred dollars and the renewal fee from twenty dollars
to thirty dollars.

01/24/80
02/06/80
02/07/80
02/12/80
02/12/80
04/02/80
04/09/80
04/10/80
04/16/80
04/18/80
04/18/80
04/18/80
04/30/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-873

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-873
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1803
Read second time HJ-1941

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1983

Ratified R 411 SJ-27

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/18/80

Act No. 362

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



