

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0788 (Rat #0411, Act #0362 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Medical Affairs

A Bill to amend Section 40-43-420, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to pharmacists and pharmacies, so as to increase the fee for opening a new pharmacy from thirty dollars to one hundred dollars and the renewal fee from twenty dollars to thirty dollars.

01/24/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-7
02/06/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
02/07/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
02/12/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-873
02/12/80	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-873
04/02/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1803
04/09/80	House	Read second time HJ-1941
04/10/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1983
04/16/80	Senate	Ratified R 411 SJ-27
04/18/80		Signed By Governor
04/18/80		Effective date 04/18/80
04/18/80		Act No. 362
04/30/80		Copies available